"VACCINATIE" CIJFERS & ANALYSE

MEER EN MEER SLACHTOFFERS



Er is nog steeds GEEN PANDEMIE!

7 Jaar Sterfte-Overzicht NEDERLAND (Week29-Week30 jaar op jaar)

148871 | 145263 | 149894 152893 | 148914 | 158853 | 164987

|

niddelde: 152822

Bron: CBS

30364248 2 B8 14202632384450 4 1016222834404652 6 12182430364248 2 8 14202632384450 4 1016222834404652 6 12182430364248 2 B8 14202632384450 4 10162228

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020




Er is nog steeds GEEN PANDEMIE!
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ENGELS

BIJWERKINGEN

NEDERLANDS

Blood and lymphatic system disorders

Bloed- en lymfestelselaandoeningen

Cardiac disorders

Hartaandoeningen

Congenital, familial and genetic disorders

Aangeboren, familiale en genetische aandoeningen

Ear and labyrinth disorders

Oor- en labyrintaandoeningen

Endocrine disorders

Endocriene (Hormoonstelsel) aandoeningen

Eye disorders

Oogaandoeningen

Gastrointestinal disorders

Maagdarmstelselaandoeningen

General disorders and administration site conditions

Algemene aandoeningen en toedieningsplaatsstoornissen

Hepatobiliary disorders

Lever- en galaandoeningen

Immune system disorders

Immuunsysteemaandoeningen

Infections and infestations

Infecties en parasitaire aandoeningen

Injury, poisoning and procedural complications

Letsel, vergiftiging en procedurele complicaties

Investigations

Onderzoeken

Metabolism and nutrition disorders

Metabolisme en voedingsstoornissen

Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders

Skeletspierstelsel- en bindweefselaandoeningen

Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps)

Neoplasmata, goedaardig, kwaadaardig en niet gespecificeerd (incl. cysten en poliepen)

Nervous system disorders

Zenuwstelselaandoeningen

Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions

Zwangerschap, kraambed en perinatale aandoeningen

Product issues

Productproblemen

Psychiatric disorders

Psychische stoornissen

Renal and urinary disorders

Nier- en urinewegaandoeningen

Reproductive system and breast disorders

Voortplantingsstelsel- en borstaandoeningen

Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders

Adembhalingsstelsel-, borstkas- en mediastinum(borstholte)aandoeningen

Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders

Huid- en onderhuidaandoeningen

Social circumstances

Sociale omstandigheden

Surgical and medical procedures

Chirurgische en medische procedures

Vascular disorders

Bloedvataandoeningen




Cijfers & Analyse / Rapporten / Bewijs

Grant Final Report EULL TEXT LINKS

@ Sr'merLink

Grant ID: R18 HS 017045

Review Drug Saf. 2006;29(5):385-96. doi: 10.2165/00002018-200629050-00003.

Electronic Support for Public Health-Vaccine Adverse

Event Reporting System (ESP:VAERS) Under-reporting of adverse drug reactions : a

systematic review

Lorna Hazell 1, Saad A W Shakir

Affiliations
PMID: 16689555 ') DOI: 10.2165/00002018-200629050-00003

Adverse events from drugs and vaccines are common, but underreported. Although 25% of
ambulatory patients experience an adverse drug event, less than 0.3% of all adverse drug events
and 1-13% of serious events are reported to the Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

Likewise, fewer than 1% of vaccine adverse events are reported. Low reporting rates preclude or
slow the identification of “problem” drugs and vaccines that endanger public health. New

local, regional or national spontaneous reporting systems. The median under-reporting rate was
calculated across all studies and within subcategories of studies using different methods or settings.
In total, 37 studies using a wide variety of surveillance methods were identified from 12 countries.
These generated 43 numerical estimates of under-reporting. The median under-reporting rate across
the 37 studies was 94% (interquartile range 82-98%). There was no significant difference in the
median under-reporting rates calculated for general practice and hospital-based studies. Five of the




Total Deaths

' é&eb 4\5 "\feé v 5 ,f?‘ ,\Oé *e?‘ 5 Total Serious Total Deaths
Reaction Group / Age group "Qz \,“0 6‘6 S .;\ 'Qu l%‘o o;‘f Adverse 94% under REALITY
oo" [\ ‘\f(@ %’ NV P & @ Reactions reporting
Blood and lymphatic system disorders 994 5 5 4 4 10016 1948 148 13.124 248 | 1,89% 4.133
Cardiac disorders 1244 20 4 11 12 14300 3318 219 19.128 696 | 3,64% 11.600
Congenital, familial and genetic disorders 26 4 1 0 A 144 18 1 195 8| 4,10% 133
Ear and labyrinth disorders 1067 1 3 9 3 9758 1793 35 12.669 3| 002% 50
Endocrine disorders 50 1 0 0 0 464 78 4 597 4| 067% 67
Eye disorders 1566 15 10 5 14 14588 2629 92 18.919 29| 0,15% 483
Gastrointestinal disorders 6396 59 85 72 86 83040 12296 368 102.402 312 | 0,30% 5.200
General disorders and administration site conditions 17335 170 179 162 183 231847 32366 1046 283.288 1.469 | 0,52% 24.483
Hepatobiliary disorders 64 0 0 0 0 662 205 19 950 60| 6,32% 1.000
Immune system disorders 431 1 5 2 X 3763 612 19 4.834 29| 0,60% 483
Infections and infestations 2381 24 26 20 17 24550 5061 362 32.441 413 | 1,27% 6.883
Injury, poisoning and procedural complications 1433 15 80 5 17 8745 1901 162 12.358 177 | 1,43% 2.950
Investigations 2028 12 16 11 11 17486 3790 257 23.611 150 | 0,64% 2.500
Metabolism and nutrition disorders 863 10 17 10 14 9467 1861 130 12.369 91| 0,74% 1.517
Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders 9958 96 86 82 91 133353 15668 334 159.668 94| 0,06% 1.567
Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps) 79 0 0 0 0 384 148 13 624 22| 3,53% 367
Nervous system disorders 14225 146 141 134 152 180077 25853 808 221.536 958 | 0,43% 15.967
Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions 76 2 0 0 0 428 15 0 521 12| 2,30% 200
Product issues 28 0 0 0 0 129 28 3 188 1| 0,53% 17
Psychiatric disorders 1698 10 27 17 10 15260 2692 219 19.933 58| 0,29% 967
Renal and urinary disorders 293 2 2 2 0 2881 775 76 4.031 58| 1,44% 967
Reproductive system and breast disorders 1982 5 7 6 5 12799 308 12 15.124 2| 0,01% 33
Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders 2794 14 29 17 19 28131 6489 487 37.980 735 | 1,94% 12.250
Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders 3723 30 44 28 27 38396 6785 214 49.247 48| 0,10% 800
Social circumstances 162 1 1 0 0 1191 129 14 1.498 6| 040% 100
Surgical and medical procedures 193 1 1 2 893 293 19 1.404 25| 1,78% 417
Vascular disorders 1995 19 12 10 10 18348 5890 412 26.696 437 | 1,64% 7.283
Total 73.084 664 781 608 676 861.100 132.949 5.473 i 6.14 102.417 | 1,5%
Individual Cases 29552 235 303 249 234 319134 58198 2574 410.4 6.841.317
Vorige week 29394 235 302 249 232 317593 57748 2559 408.312
Deze week 158 0 1 0 2 1541 450 15
LAST WEEK 1.070.407 6.070
ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK 4.928 1.250




Total Deaths

\Q&b ‘Ve’b‘ ¢ n *eé &é &é & Total Serious Total Deaths
Reaction Group / Age group ‘,Qvf’ »@ ”5’ e ’.;\ '@- fb‘" q‘& Adverse 94% under REALITY
¢°‘ o ,"4@ ' ¥ K3 & ® Reactions reporting
Blood and lymphatic system disorders 1853 11 10 4 588 30519 2455 386 35.826 207 | 058% 3.450
Cardiac disorders 2143 4 4 7 1388 28590 6312 1782 40.230 2,128 | 5,29% 35.467
Congenital familial and genetic disorders 89 5 5 0 9 208 52 8 376 33| 878% 550
Ear and labyrinth disorders 956 5§ 1 1 218 13891 2674 253 17.995 10| 0,06% 167
Endocrine disorders 93 1 0 0 9 947 150 17 1.217 5| 041% 83
Eye disorders 1203 5 5 2 431 15145 3216 436 20.443 32| 0,16% 533
Gastrointestinal disorders 5296 33 99 21 2323 87194 13146 2546 110.658 585 | 0,53% 9.750
General disorders and administration site conditions 18386 85 169 64 5410 262353 41369 9614 337.450 4,118 | 1,22% 68.633
Hepatobiliary disorders 71 0 0 0 30 861 433 107 1.502 75| 4,99% 1.250
Immune system disorders 946 2 6 1 343 11120 1795 315 14.528 76| 0,52% 1.267
Infections and infestations 5277 9 32 6 880 33279 10484 3141 53.108 1.561| 2,94% 26.017
Injury poisoning and procedural complications 2301 42 201 53 298 13206 3418 703 20.222 240 1,19% 4.000
Investigations 2048 10 I5 2 806 22580 5967 1639 33.067 451 | 1,36% 7.517
Metabolism and nutrition disorders 518 8 29 2 189 5567 2068 722 9.103 249 | 2,74% 4.150
Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders 8263 36 26 14 1872 134326 18335 2013 164.885 179| 0,11% 2.983
Neoplasms benign malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps) 181 0 0 0 15 540 347 80 1.163 114 | 9,80% 1.900
Nervous system disorders 11933 59 81 29 4420 177631 26268 4611 225.032 1.556 | 0,69% 25.933
Pregnancy puerperium and perinatal conditions 280 15 3 0 1 1545 6 1 1.851 55| 2,97% 917
Product issues 29 0 0 0 6 138 25 8 206 2| 097% 33
Psychiatric disorders 1650 9 42 3 334 17675 3509 1003 24.225 174| 0,72% 2.900
Renal and urinary disorders 334 1 0 2 100 2700 1155 375 4.667 224 | 4,80% 3.733
Reproductive system and breast disorders 3264 3 7 3 1240 38913 472 47 43.949 5| 001% 83
Respiratory thoracic and mediastinal disorders 3002 19 35 12 1227 40954 9287 2477 57.013 1.617 | 2,84% 26.950
Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders 3375 20 35 16 1361 46438 9491 1678 62.414 125 | 0,20% 2.083
Social circumstances 226 0 0 1 54 2031 371 82 2.765 19| 0,69% 317
Surgical and medical procedures 609 3 3 1 26 2844 1160 151 4.797 60| 1,25% 1.000
Vascular disorders 1831 8 7 5 535 22790 7698 1804 34.678 626 | 1,81% 10.433
Total 76.157 389 815 249 24.113 1.013.985 171.663 35.999 0 4 242.100 | 2,6%
Individual Cases 34178 173 344 117 11324 427925 81479 1887 4 9.290.450
Vorige week 33543 173 334 111 10627 418816 79980 18629 549.762
Deze week 635 0 10 6 697 9109 1499 -16742
LAST WEEK 1.294.965 14.303
ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK 8.40 3.717



MODERNA 20-11-2021 / Bron: EudraVigilance

NUMBER OF SERIOUS INJURIES AND DEATHS CAUSED BY INJECTIONS WITH EXPERIMENTAL COVID-19 GENE-THERAPY / COVID-19 MRNA VACCINE MODERNA (CX-024414) / (UPDATE 20-11-2021)

Reaction Group / Age group

Total Serious
Adverse
Reactions

Blood and lymphatic system disorders

6938

Total Deaths
94% under
reporting

Cardiac disorders

8913

Congenital, familial and genetic disorders

96

Ear and labyrinth disorders

3716

Endocrine disorders

276

Eye disorders

4274

Gastrointestinal disorders

26085

General disorders and administration site conditions

83186

Hepatobiliary disorders

391

Immune system disorders

3033

Infections and infestations

8905

Injury, poisoning and procedural complications

5203

Investigations

5260

Metabolism and nutrition disorders

2139

Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders

40079

Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps)
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227

Nervous system disorders

w

53810

Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions

667

Product issues

43

Psychiatric disorders

4916

Renal and urinary disorders

1229

Reproductive system and breast disorders

7431

Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders

11507

Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders

16333

Social circumstances

43

1266

Surgical and medical procedures

79

811

Vascular disorders

291
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303.181

390.163

Individual Cases

5418
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121358

158.401

1,14%
7,23%
3,85%
0,04%
0,86%
0,51%
1,02%
2,85%
6,21%
0,42%
5,33%
1,99%
1,91%
5,56%
0,37%
12,62%
1,24%
0,83%
2,56%
2,00%
7,20%
0,09%
5,30%
0,36%
2,04%
5,68%
3,31%

Total Deaths

REALITY

2.367
2.733
117
15.233
1.267
600
1.300
5.317

141.850

2.640.017

Vorige week

5317

119449

Deze week

101

1909
Adverse

Reactions per Case

LAST WEEK 383.916

ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK
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NUMBER OF SERIOUS INJURIES AND DEATHS CAUSED BY INJECTIONS WITH EXPERIMENTAL COVID-19 GENE-THERAPY / COVID-19 VACCINE JANSSEN (AD26.COV2.S) / (UPDATE 20-11-2021)
&8 &b q:eé &é g?‘ &é *e?‘ & Total Serious Total Deaths
Reaction Group / Age group %Qe" &L 6\5’ S .(,\ '@. 'q"-) q;f Adverse 94% under REALITY
oo" & &L %’ g & & @ Reactions reporting
Blood and lymphatic system disorders 53 0 0 0 1 826 94 12 986 40| 4,06% 667
Cardiac disorders 94 0 0 0 1 1473 232 37 1.837 155 | 8,44% 2.583
Congenital, familial and genetic disorders 3 1 0 0 0 27 4 0 35 - 0,00% -
Ear and labyrinth disorders 110 0 0 0 X 846 69 6 1.033 2| 019% 33
Endocrine disorders 5 0 0 0 0 57 6 1 69 1| 1,45% 17
Eye disorders 113 0 0 0 A} 1104 125 8 1.351 7| 052% 117
Gastrointestinal disorders 428 0 2 0 9 7668 362 31 8.500 75| 0,88% 1.250
General disorders and administration site conditions 2090 2 4 2 44 23331 1270 128 26.871 488 | 1,82% 8.133
Hepatobiliary disorders 7 0 0 0 0 93 19 2 121 11| 9,09% 183
Immune system disorders 40 0 0 0 0 373 30 2 445 9| 2,02% 150
Infections and infestations 371 1 2 0 9 3522 355 55 4.315 143 | 3,31% 2.383
Injury, poisoning and procedural complications 105 1 5 0 28 630 127 24 920 18| 1,96% 300
Investigations 197 0 0 0 2 3857 646 64 4.766 103 | 2,16% 1.717
Metabolism and nutrition disorders 44 0 0 0 0 461 98 22 625 45| 7,20% 750
Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders 886 0 1 1 18 13489 472 30 14.897 43| 0,29% 717
Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps) 4 0 0 0 0 39 10 1 54 3| 556% 50
Nervous system disorders 1222 2 5 2 30 17844 914 82 20.097 197 | 0,98% 3.283
Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions 9 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 41 1| 2,44% 17
Product issues 5 0 0 0 0 17 4 0 26 - 0,00% -
Psychiatric disorders 150 0 0 0 0 1112 129 16 1.407 16| 1,14% 267
Renal and urinary disorders 23 0 0 0 0 318 62 14 417 22| 528% 367
Reproductive system and breast disorders 155 0 0 0 1 1877 23 3 2.059 6| 029% 100
Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders 274 0 1 0 4 2732 542 64 3.617 234 647% 3.900
Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders 256 1 1 1 3 2583 232 17 3.094 8| 026% 133
Social circumstances 31 0 0 0 1 251 33 3 319 4| 1,25% 67
Surgical and medical procedures 14 0 0 0 0 486 165 25 690 54| 7,83% 900
Vascular disorders 239 0 2 0 4 2347 486 61 3.140 140 | 4,46% 2.333
Total 6.928 9 19 6 158 87.395 6.509 708 0 30.417 | 4,8%
Individual Cases 3097 a4 7 3 65 31883 2498 257 4 630.233
Vorige week 3017 4 6 3 60 31261 2436 251 36.166
Deze week 80 0 1 0 5 622 62 6
LAST WEEK 99.770 1.793
ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK 96 533




Totaal BIJWERKINGEN 20-11-2021 / Bron: EudraVigilance

TOTAL ADVERSE REACTIONS RELATED TO THE "VACCIN"-INJECTIONS (update 20-11.21)

ADVERSE REACTIONS GROUPS

COVID-19 VACCINE
ASTRAZ+B2:C33ENECA

COVID-19 MRNA VACCINE

(CHADOX1 NCOV-19)

PFIZER-BIONTECH
TOZINAMERAN

COVID-19 MRNA VACCINE

COVID-19 VACCINE JANSSEN

MODERNA (CX-024414)

(AD26.COV2.5)

Blood and lymphatic system disorders

13124

35826

8227

986

Total Deaths
94% under
reporting

58.163

Cardiac disorders

19128

40230

12657

1837

73.852

Congenital, familial and genetic disorders

195

376

156

35

762

Ear and labyrinth disorders

12669

17995

4698

1033

36.395

Endocrine disorders

597

1217

348

69

2.231

Eye disorders

18919

20443

5731

1351

46.444

Gastrointestinal disorders

102402

110658

32091

8500

253.651

General disorders and administration site conditions

283288

337450

104720

26871

752.329

Hepatobiliary disorders

950

1502

644

121

3.217

Immune system disorders

4834

14528

3820

445

23.627

Infections and infestations

32441

53108

14668

4315

104.532

Injury, poisoning and procedural complications

12358

20222

8158

920

41.658

Investigations

23611

33067

7117

4766

68.561

Metabolism and nutrition disorders

12369

9103

3703

625

25.800

Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders

159668

164885

47355

14897

386.805

Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps)

624

1163

531

54

2.372

Nervous system disorders

221536

225032

66320

20097

532.985

Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions

521

1851

722

41

3.135

Product issues

188

206

78

26

498

Psychiatric disorders

19933

24225

7100

52.665

Renal and urinary disorders

4031

4667

2277

11.392

Reproductive system and breast disorders

15124

43949

8061

69.193

Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders

37980

57013

17235

115.845

Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders

49247

62414

20963

135.718

Social circumstances

1498

2765

1769

6.351

Surgical and medical procedures

1404

4797

1374

8.265

Vascular disorders

Individual Cases

26696
1.075.335

34678
1.323.370

9640
390.163

101.732
37814

LAST WEEK

ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK

TOTAL NEGATIVE CORRECTED THIS WEEK

74.154
2.890.600
1.164.121
2.849.058
41.542

48.176.667

19.402.017

692.367




Totaal OVERLIJDENS 20-11-2021 / Bron: EudraVigilance

TOTAL DEATHS RELATED TO THE "VACCIN"-INJECTIONS (update 20-11.21)

COVID-19 VACCINE COVID-19 MRNA VACCINE COVID-19 MRNA VACCINE COVID-19 VACCINE JANSSEN Total Deaths
ADVERSE REACTIONS GROUPS ASTRAZ+B2:C33ENECA PFIZER-BIONTECH 94% under
ACT = MODERNA (CX-024414) (AD26.CcOV2.5) i <
(CHADOX1 NCOV-19) TOZINAMERAN reporting

Blood and lymphatic system disorders 248 207 94 40
Cardiac disorders 696 2128
Congenital, familial and genetic disorders 8 33
Ear and labyrinth disorders 3 10
Endocrine disorders 4 5
Eye disorders 29 32
Gastrointestinal disorders

General disorders and administration site conditions
Hepatobiliary disorders

Immune system disorders

Infections and infestations

Injury, poisoning and procedural complications
Investigations

Metabolism and nutrition disorders
Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders

Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps)

Nervous system disorders

Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions

Product issues

Psychiatric disorders

Renal and urinary disorders

Reproductive system and breast disorders
Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders
Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders

Social circumstances

Surgical and medical procedures

Vascular disorders

31.007 516.783

Individual Cases 410.479 557.427 158.401 37.814 1.164.121 19.402.017
LAST WEEK 30.551

ABSOLUTE THIS WEEK 7.600

TOTAL NEGATIVE CORRECTED THIS WEEK




PERCENTAGES GEINJECTEERDEN en BIJWERKINGEN

Number of
Percentage of Percentage fully individuals
EU-population vaccinated {1113%

vaccinated

Percentage
Country EU Adv.Reactions
Reported

Netherlands 3,9% 72,78%
Germany 17,8% 70,70%
France 15,1% 68,43%
Ttaly 13,9% 70,53%
Spain 10,5% 79,39%
Austria 2,0% 65,39%
benmark 1% 75.26%
Portugal 2,3% 86,96%
Sweden 2,3% 68,14%
Belgium 2,6% 73,42%
Czech Republic 2,4% 58,33%
1,
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11.778.842
10.702.59
5.224.884

6.242.94
Ireland 1,2% 72,22%
Poland 8,5% 52,95%
61,52%
71,25%
65,01%
63,91%
44,75%
27,88%
59,50%
24,38%
60,99%
65,42%
42,88%

Greece 2%
Finand 1%

0, 2.711.566
Romania a7%
Hungary L%
Bulgari 15%
!
!
!
!

4.208.97

7
5
8
Cithuaria 0%
7
7
7

0
6.919.180
Latvi 0a%
Luxembourg 0,1%
Stovalda 1%
0

639.589
.331. 5.436.066

1.136.48
576.53

U
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Malta 01%

Total 100,0% 100,0% 296.606.340 450.131.902
65,9%

Totaal aantal doden werkelijk door 94% onderrapportage I 516.783 _

oVerLUDENS EENoP ] 574 || GEvAccINEERDEN

2
2
Siovenia 0%
1
g b

= w
= et O |
o N W |
] N o |00
N % ol ¥
) W 9|
] w» o |k
=aE N N W »|w )

N
N[ e o o Blwlo|S|w oo
» WiIH|= |\ |V NINIOW BN N g
w W= W |00 |00 |- NI |00 | O =N
B B(o|o|o|e|o|w eNEIRloeNN
- oammug NIOIO|IDO|N |- »
= OQ|IW I | W|N NIO|=0|O|Un [0~
WO WIDN[ININ[O[MW[O[WIN|O|H|V|RIN|R|O

sser.as2l | |




UW NATUURLIJKE IMMUUNSYSTEEM
WORDT VERNIETIGD

HEE THIT
Eﬁ# |lﬂ.

L




Wat ze u NIET vertellen.....:

516.783 DODEN
19.402.017

MENSEN MET
ERNSTIGE BIUWERKINGEN

Stand 20 November 2021
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